LIT 2103
©2015 EXAIR Corporation   3/20/15
SUPER AIR KNIFE INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE
COMPRESSED AIR LINE SIZES
Compressed air lines should be sized to hold pressure drops to a minimum. Do not use restrictive fittings or undersized lines that can “starve” the
Super Air Knife by causing excessive line pressure drop.
The following table shows the recommended infeed pipe sizes. If compressed air hose is used, always go one size larger than the recommended
pipe size due to the smaller I.D. of hose. (Example: Consider 1/2" I.D. hose the equivalent of 3/8" pipe.)
For 24" (610mm) to 42″ (1067mm) long Air Knives, it is best to supply both ends. When lengths exceed 42″ (1067mm), the compressed air must
be supplied at ends and the center. Model 9076, 9077, 9078 and 9079 Universal Air Knife Plumbing Kits (sold separately) provide the appropriate
size hose and fittings for coupling inlets on the same Super Air Knife. The standard gap setting is .002" (0.05mm). For larger gap settings, it is best
to supply both ends of the Air Knife in order to maintain uniform flow. (see Super Air Knife Shim Set)
SUPER AIR KNIFE RECOMMENDED INFEED PIPE SIZES  Single Air Knife Instal lat ion
Super
Air Knife Length
Model Numbers
Infeed Pipe Size       Length of Run
10' (3m) 50' (15.2m) 100' (30.5m)
3" (76mm) 110003, 110003SS, 110003SS-316, 110003-PVDF 1/4" 3/8" 1/2"
6" (152mm) 110006, 110006SS, 110006SS-316, 110006-PVDF 1/4" 3/8" 1/2"
9" (229mm) 110009, 110009SS, 110009SS-316, 110009-PVDF 3/8" 1/2" 3/4"
12" (305mm) 110012, 110012SS, 110012SS-316, 110012-PVDF 3/8" 1/2" 3/4"
18" (457mm) 110018, 110018SS, 110018SS-316, 110018-PVDF 1/2" 3/4" 1"
24" (610mm) 110024, 110024SS, 110024SS-316, 110024-PVDF 1/2" 3/4" 1"
30" (762mm) 110030, 110030SS, 110030SS-316, 110030-PVDF 3/4" 1" 1"
36" (914mm) 110036, 110036SS, 110036SS-316, 110036-PVDF 3/4" 1" 1-1/4"
42" (1067mm) 110042, 110042SS, 110042SS-316, 110042-PVDF 3/4" 1" 1-1/4"
48" (1219mm) 110048, 110048SS, 110048SS-316, 110048-PVDF 3/4" 1" 1-1/4"
54" (1372mm) 110054, 110054SS, 110054SS-316, 110054-PVDF 3/4" 1" 1-1/4"
60” (1524mm) 110060, 110060SS. 110060SS-316 1” 1-1/4” 1-1/4”
72” (1829mm) 110072, 110072SS, 110072SS-316 1” 1-1/4” 1-1/2”
84” (2134mm) 110084, 110084SS, 110084SS-316 1” 1-1/4” 1-1/2”
96” (2438mm) 110096, 110096SS, 110096SS-316 1-1/4” 1-1/4” 1-1/2”
108” (2743mm) 1100108, 1100108SS, 1100108SS-316 1-1/4” 1-1/2” 2”
COMPRESSED AIR SUPPLY
A Super Air Knife has compressed air inlets on each end and on the bottom. Knives 24"-47" should use the 2 inlets at opposite ends of the knife.
Knives 48"-59" should use the 2 inlets at opposite ends plus 1 near the middle on the bottom of the knife. Knives 60"-83" use 2 inlets at opposite
ends plus 2 inlets equally spaced on the bottom of the knife. Knives 84" and longer use 2 inlets at opposite ends plus 3 inlets equally spaced on the